From: Zafar, Marzia
Sent: 12/6/2011 4:26:48 PM

To: McMahon, Allie (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2MX); Lee,
Anthea (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=AGL9); Cauguiran,
Aimee (aimee.cauguiran@cpuc.ca.gov); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com
(andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com
(aaron.joseph.lewis@gmail.com); ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com
(ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com); Alfton, Joyce (joyce.alfton@cpuc.ca.gov);
alison@bartlewells.com (alison@bartlewells.com); AChavez@ecotality.com
(AChavez@ecotality.com); bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com);
bfinkelstein@turn.org (bfinkelstein@turn.org); bfinkelstein@turn.org
(bfinkelstein@turn.org); beragg@goodinmacbride.com
(beragg@goodinmacbride.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); beth@beth411.com (beth@beth411.com); Minkin, Angela
K. (angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov); bburns@caiso.com (bburns@caiso.com);
billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal .net); anginc@goldrush.com
(anginc@goldrush.com); artfrias@uwua.net (artfrias@uwua.net);
bday@sparkenergy.com (bday(@sparkenergy.com);
ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com (A Steinberg@SempraUtilities.com); Gatti,
Belinda (belinda.gatti@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Johns, Christopher
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); Chan, Daren
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=D1Ct); Marre, Charles
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMM6); Munce, Christine
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=C4MU);
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com);
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com
(case.admin@sce.com); cadowney@cadowneylaw.com
(cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); californiadockets@pacificorp.com
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com);
christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org (christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org);
daniel j.brink@exxonmobil.com (daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com);
daniel j.brink@exxonmobil.com (daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com);
ceyap@earthlink.net (ceyap@earthlink.net); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com
(bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); blake@consumercal .org (blake(@consumercal.org);
Cadenasso, Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); carneycomic@sbcglobal .net
(carneycomic(@sbcglobal.net); christy.berger@swgas.com
(christy .berger@swgas.com); cjackson@sanbruno.ca.gov
(cjackson@sanbruno.ca.gov); cguss@anaheim.net (cguss@anaheim.net);

Dave Weber@nwnatural.com (Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com);
bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov (bob.gorham@fire.ca.gov); bstrottman@meyersnave.com
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(bstrottman@meyersnave.com); carlwood@uwua.net (carlwood@uwua.net);
cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com (cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com);
CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com (CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com);
carl.wood@verizon.net (carl. wood@verizon.net); Orr, Carl (GE&O)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CDO1);
faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance(@gmail.com); Pendleton,
Jonathan (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J1Pc); Liu, Janet
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J4LR); Tsang, Jessica
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov);
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); jerryl@abag.ca.gov
(erryl@abag.ca.gov); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com);
glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); garrick@jbsenergy.com
(garrick@jbsenergy.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com);
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com); ek@a-klaw.com
(ck@a-klaw.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); gloria.ing@sce.com
(gloria.ing@sce.com); Gruen, Darryl (darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov);
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com);
douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); Morris, Harvey Y.
(harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); GHealy@semprautilities.com
(GHealy@semprautilities.com); jhunter@riversideca.gov
(jhunter@riversideca.gov); jason.dubchak@niskags.com
(jason.dubchak@niskags.com); jason.dubchak@niskags.com
(Jason.dubchak@niskags.com); gvanpelt@caiso.com (gvanpelt@caiso.com);
glesh@energy .state.ca.us (glesh@energy .state.ca.us); jbochme@nicor.com
(jboehme@nicor.com); janill.richards@doj.ca.gov (janill.richards@doj.ca.gov);
ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov (ellen.isaacs@asm.ca.gov); Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov
(Jeff.cardenas@asm.ca.gov); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com);
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); dmarcus2@sbcglobal net
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal .net);
gclark@lodistorage.com (gclark@lodistorage.com); janet.combs@sce.com
(Janet.combs@sce.com); dtorres@sogate.org (dtorres(@sogate.org);
grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org (grant kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); Heiden,
Gregory (gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov); DNg@semprautilities.com
(DNg@semprautilities.com); jim.mathews@swgas.com (jim.mathews@swgas.com);
jeorralejo@lbcgla.org (jeorralejo@lbcegla.org); eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net
(eklinkner@cityofpasadena.net); gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov
(gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov); McQuillan, Elizabeth M.
(elizabeth.mcquillan@cpuc.ca.gov); jformosa@winston.com
(jformosa@winston.com); jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawtfirm.com);
jdibble@calpine.com (jdibble@calpine.com); Bower, Donna-Fay (donna-

fay bower@cpuc.ca.gov); jessica@ongrid.net (jessica@ongrid.net); Lafrenz, Donald
J. (donald lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov); dbyers@landuselaw.com
(dbyers@landuselaw.com); francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.mcnulty@sce.com);
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Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com (Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com); jarmstrong(@gmssr.com
(jarmstrong@gmssr.com); eva_neufeld@transcanada.com
(eva_neufeld@transcanada.com); djOconklin@earthlink.net
(djOconklin@earthlink.net); Bromson, Jonathan (jonathan.bromson@cpuc.ca.gov);
DGilmore@SempraUtilities.com (DGilmore@SempraUtilities.com); Lau, Elaine
Chan (elainechan lau@cpuc.ca.gov); francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com
(francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com); doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com
(doug.vanbrunt@credit-suisse.com); McLafferty, Daniel
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MDMS); Lavinson,
Melissa A
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MALP45107730); Penney,
Paul A. (paul.penney@cpuc.ca.gov); Castrence, Kristina
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KMMj); Yuen, Joanie (Reg Rel)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JXYR); Nelson, Nicole
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NRN2); Halligan, Julie
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Klein,
Kerry (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCKS5); Klein, Kerry
(Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCKS5); Sabino, Pearlic Z.
(pearlie.sabino@cpuc.ca.gov); Dizon, Maybelline
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M1D1); Klein, Nicholas
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NXKI); Dowdell, Jennifer
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JKDS5); Brown, Olivia
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=0XB4);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@ctbf.com); Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
marcel@turn.org (marcel@turn.org); keith.mccrea@sutherland.com
(keith.mccrea@sutherland.com); sbender@energy .state.ca.us

(sbender@energy .state.ca.us); jweil@aglet.org (jweil@aglet.org);
norman.furuta@navy.mil (norman.furuta@navy.mil); liddell@energyattorney.com
(liddell@energyattorney.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com);
Patrizio, Mark (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MDP5);
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); Paull, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov);
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com);
jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); ri@eslawfirm.com (rl@eslawfirm.com);
jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); npedersen@hanmor.com
(npedersen@hanmor.com); rschmidt@bartlewells.com (rschmidt@bartlewells.com);
klatt@energyattorney.com (klatt@energyattorney.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); lcottle@winston.com (Icottle@winston.com); Tisdale,
Matthew (matthew.tisdale(@cpuc.ca.gov); sberlin@mccarthylaw.com
(sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodruft-
expert-services.com); sean.beatty@genon.com (sean.beatty(@genon.com);
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); mday@goodinmacbride.com
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(mday@goodinmacbride.com); Reiger, J. Jason (jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin,
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, Marcelo
(marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); rwilliford@dralegal .org (rwilliford@dralegal .org);
Naftab@semprautilities.com (Naftab@semprautilities.com);
michael.alexander@sce.com (michael.alexander@sce.com);
rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com (rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com);
sendo@cityofpasadena.net (sendo@cityofpasadena.net); kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov
(kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com
(Robert.F . Lemoine@sce.com); jjdavis@dcbsf.com (jjdavis@dcbsf.com);
rothenergy@sbcglobal .net (rothenergy(@sbcglobal.net); Pocta, Robert M.
(robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov); Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov);
pat.jackson@teaminc.com (pat.jackson@teaminc.com);
ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com (ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com);
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com);
rkohut@sandiego.gov (tkohut@sandiego.gov); karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org
(karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org); RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com
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Cc: Minkin, Angela K. (angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov)
Bcec:
Subject: Workshop Notice - System Safety & Security

Workshop Notice - System Safety & Security in Ratemaking

The California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) is working on multiple fronts to
consider the recommendations of the Independent Review Panel and the National
Transportation Safety Board following the PG&E gas pipeline rupture in San Bruno in
2010. We are bringing change to our way of thinking, our ratemaking processes, and
our culture to ensure that we do not experience another devastating safety tragedy.

As part of this effort, CPUC Executive Director Paul Clanon assigned Administrative
Law Judge Angela Minkin and Marzia Zafar to establish a stakeholder process to
solicit ideas and proposals to reform the way safety is considered in the CPUC’s
ratemaking procedures. In particular, we seek to consider the barriers to the CPUC’s
handling safety effectively in its ratemaking processes, and intend to evaluate how
these proposals eliminate the barriers.

In order to begin this process, this workshop notice provides a straw proposal
(attached to this email) that proposes various approaches to improve the CPUC’s
ratemaking process to prioritize safety initiatives. Based on informal interviews with
several stakeholders, we believe that an obstacle in the ratemaking process to-date is
a lack of a qualitative review. Thus far, the CPUC, ratepayer advocates, and other
intervenors have generally focused on the costs of various capital investments and
operations and maintenance expenditures. While this type of quantitative review is
necessary to consider the impact of rate increases, a qualitative review of safety
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initiatives is also required. We note that there is no intervenor who currently advocates
solely for safety, and CPUC safety staff has not traditionally participated in ratemaking
processes.

The purpose of this workshop scheduled for January 11, 2012, is to identify potential
solutions to such obstacles. The attached straw proposal is the product of informal
interviews of Commissioners, ratepayer advocates (i.e. DRA, UCAN, TURN, etc.), and
other outside stakeholders. We offer the straw proposal as a way to begin the
discussion. We look forward to hearing your ideas and proposals. While this note is
being sent to the Service Lists of R.11-02-019, A.10-12-005, and A.09-09-013, the
workshop is being held outside of any particular proceeding.

Our objective is to keep this process as open and transparent as possible. Please
forward this workshop notice to any party or individual who will be able to provide
recommendations/opinions on how we can make the ratemaking process more
inclusive of our safety objectives. Please RSVP to me at zaf@cpuc.ca.qgov by Jan.
4" if you are interested in participating in this workshop.

Regards,

Marzia

Marzia Zatar * CRPUC * zafltcpuc.ca.gov * 415-708-1897
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